
3rd MC and WGs Meeting 
29-30 October 2015, Belvaux, Luxembourg 

 

Thursday 29 October 2015 

 

 Description Room 
08.30 Registration and welcome coffee  

09.00 Welcome from the Host Organization - Prof. Dr. 

Lucien Hoffmann, Director of the Environmental Research and 
Innovation Department, LIST  

F011-F011-1 

09.15 Plenary Session – Chair - Dr. Despo Fatta-Kassinos 
 Welcome  
 Update on progress and achievements 
 Brief overview of the meeting objectives 

F011-F011-1 

09.30 Joint Workshop Norman WG5 and NEREUS 
ES1403 

 Dr. Despo Fatta-Kassinos (Nireas International 
Water Research Center, University of Cyprus) 
(5 min) 

 Results obtained from the Norman WG5 
campaign in 2014 and 2015 (Dr. Thomas 
Berendonk, Institute for Hydrobiology, TU 
Dresden) (20 min) 

 New developments in estrogen and EDC 
monitoring and regulatory options for waste and 
surface water quality management (Dr. Robert 
Kase, Swiss Centre for Applied Ecotoxicology 
Eawag-EPFL) (25 min) 

 Fate of antibiotics and resistance genes in 
municipal wastewater treatment plants? (Dr. 
Tong Zhang, Environmental Biotechnology Lab 
Department of Civil Engineering The University 
of Hong Kong) (40 min) 

 Current knowledge on the crop uptake during 
wastewater reuse for irrigation (Dr. Benny 
Chefetz, Research Faculty of Agriculture, Food 
and Environment, The Hebrew University of 
Jerusalem) (20 min) 

 On-going projects relevant to wastewater reuse 
(ANSWER, StARE, HEARD) (Dr. Celia 
Manaia, Escola Superior de Biotecnologia) (10 
min) 

Open Discussion 

F011-F011-1 

12.00 Lunch (Buffet) Restaurant area 

13.00 WG meetings (see relevant Agendas)  
 Inter-WG meeting WG1 & WG4 

F011 – F011-1, F011-2, 
F108, G153 

15.00 Coffee Break Restaurant area 

15.30 Inter-WG meetings (see relevant Agendas)  
 Inter-WG meeting WG1 & WG4 
 Inter-WG meeting WG2 & WG3

F011 – F011-1, F011-2, 
F108, G153 

17.00 End of Day 1, meeting  

 



Optional Evening Schedule 

17.30 Transfer to Luxembourg City by bus  

18.00 Welcome Tour by a water specialist Luxembourg City 

18.10 Tour of Luxembourg City Luxembourg City 

19.30 Dinner  Luxembourg City 

 

Friday 30 October 2015 

Time  Description  
08.30 WG meetings (see relevant Agendas) – WG Leaders 

 
 
Inter-WG meeting WG2 & WG4 (08.30-10.00) 

F011 – F011-1, 
F011-2, F008, 
G1-30 

12.00 Lunch (Buffet) Restaurant area 
12.45 Group Photo  
12.55 Plenary Session - Dr. Despo Fatta-Kassinos  F011-F011-1 
13:00 Summary of WG decisions and short-term action 

responsibilities 
WG1 – Dr. Eddie Cytryn, WG2 – Dr. Josep Maria Bayona, WG3 
– Dr. Norbert Kreuzinger, WG4 – Dr. Luigi Rizzo 

F011-F011-1 

13.25 Short Term Scientific Missions – Dr. Ester Heath 
13.40 Briefing on the activities of the Blue Circle Society – Dr. 

M.Vasquez & Ms. H. Schaar

13.50 Closing – Chair – Dr. D. Fatta-Kassinos  
14.00 End of meeting  

 

Optional Event for all members 
14.15-15.30 Cocktail reception Halle des poches à fonte, Belval 

 

Management Committee Meeting - Friday 30 October 2015 

Time  Description  
14.15 

Cocktail reception 
Halle des poches à 
fonte, Belval 

14.35 Haut-Fourneau visit Haut-Fourneau B 
15.30 Management Committee meeting  

(see relevant MC Agenda) 
F011-F011-1 

17.30 End of meeting  
  



Event Details 

 
Location: LUXEMBOURG INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (LIST) 

 
 
Address: 41, rue du Brill L-4422 Belvaux, Tel: +352 275 888 1 
 

Google maps link:  
ttps://www.google.com/maps/place/Luxembourg+Institute+of+Science+and+Technology/@49.5018419,5.943

4766,16z/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x0000000000000000:0x2461153113b504f1!12b1?rapsrc=apiv3 

 
 
LIST Contact persons: 
Scientific organizers: 
Alex Cornelissen  Mobile: +352 661425928  Office: +352 42 5991 6519 alex.cornelissen@list.lu 
Philippe Delfosse Office: +352 275 888 442  philippe.delfosse@list.lu 
 
For any logistics questions (accomodation, transportation, meals, visits, venue etc.), please contact: 
Alexandra Dobrowolski (Event officer) Mobile: +357 99 320472 Office:  +352 275 888 318   
alexandra.dobrowolski@list.lu  
 
Grant Holder Manager/Adminsitrator: 
Toumazis Toumazi Mobile: +357 99 320472 Office: +357 22 893514 toumazis@ucy.ac.cy  
 

 

WG1 
Leader: Dr. Eddie Cytryn (IL) eddie@volcani.agri.gov.il  
Vice-Leader: Prof. Thomas Berendonk (DE) thomas.berendonk@tu-dresden.de  
 

WG2 
Leader: Dr. Josep Maria Bayona (ES) josep.bayona@idaea.csic.es  
Vice-Leader:  Prof. Benny Chefetz (IL) benny.chefetz@gmail.com 
 

WG3 
Leader: Dr. Jaroslav Slobodnik (SK) slobodnik@ei.sk (Not attending) 
Vice-Leader: Dr. Norbert Kreuzinger (AT) norbkreu@iwag.tuwien.ac.at  
 

WG4 
Leader: Dr. Luigi Rizzo (IT) l.rizzo@unisa.it  
Vice-Leader: Dr. Sixto Malato (ES) sixto.malato@psa.es  
 

MC meeting 
Room: F011-F011-1 
Chair: Dr. Despo Fatta-Kassinos (CY) dfatta@ucy.ac.cy  
Vice-chair: Dr. Celia Manaia (PT) cmanaia@porto.ucp.pt  
 

Blue Circle Society Meeting 
Coordinator: Ms. Marlen Vasquez (CY) marlen.vasquez@cut.ac.cy  
Coordinator: Heidimarie Schaar (AT) hschaar@iwag.tuwien.ac.at  

 
 


